——— —,

;»Fall 2017 Schedule
&~ -art mu5|c dance_-;
1" 3, art & mu5|c theraples‘ k

inefartss N
ssoc1at1o & o

Register NOW!
Fall Session Begins August 28, 2017

38660 Mentor Avenue, Willoughby, Ohio 44094 - 440-951-7500 - fineartsassociation.org



Fall 2017

Beginning & End Dates for 2017 Fall Classes and Lessons

18-week classes

Class Day Beginning & End Dates Make-Up Date*
[ Monday August 28 - January 15 January 22
Reglstratl(m for Tuesday August 29 - January 9 January 16
Fau SeSSiOﬂ Wednesday August 30 - January 17 January 24
ins NOW‘ Thursday August 31 - January 18 January 25
begl ' Friday September 1 - January 19 January 26
Saturday September 2 - January 20 January 27

+ Unless noted otherwise, all Fall Session classes and lessons are 18-weeks long. For classes less than 18 weeks - see individual class
descriptions for end dates.

« If class beginning dates are later than those noted above, the beginning dates are indicated on the “At a Glance”tables and in class
descriptions.

* Make-up lessons/classes are given only when the instructor cancels lessons/classes or for inclement weather or emergency building closures.

The Fine Arts Association Fall 2017 School Calendar

July29 ..o Final day to submit scholarship applications for 2017 Fall Session
August5........oiiiien Final day to receive early registration incentive of 3% off tuition for 2017 Fall Session
August5........oooiil Final day for returning music students to retain current music slots for 2017 Fall Session
AUQUSE26. ... Final day for 2017 Fall Session scholarship recipients to register
AUGUSE 28, ..ottt 2017 Fall Session begins
SEPtEMDEI 4 ... Building closed for Labor Day
September9 .. ..o FREE Zin, Zin, Zin A Violin “Meet the Instruments” Program
NOVEMDBET 18 ..ot FAA Holiday Art & Pottery Sale
November22-26 .............cooevvvvennn.. Building closed for all classes/lessons in observance of Thanksgiving.
Open for theatre performances.
December2.....coovvvviiiiiiiiiii, Final day to submit scholarship applications for 2018 Spring Session
December 19-January T ....couuuuee et e Building closed for holiday break
JANUAIY 2 oot e 2017 Fall Session classes & lessons resume
JANUANY 29 .o 2018 Spring Session begins
| |
School Closings Check out
Our calendar year differs from area school systems; therefore, we are not closed ArtisticJournaIing for Teens

on all area school holidays. Please refer to the FAA calendar in this brochure. If
The Fine Arts Association is closed due to poor weather conditions or emergency
situations, closing information can be found on Channels 3,5,8,19, 23,25 and
43,and on most FM radio stations. You can also call us at 440-951-7500 two
hours prior to your class/lesson. The opening phone greeting will indicate if

The Fine Arts Association is closed. Closings will also be posted on our website

on page 31

(fineartsassociation.org) and our Facebook page as soon as they are decided.

Register by August 5, 2017 and receive 3% off!
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Special Programs, Camps & Workshops

No discounts (other than the Willoughby resident discount) are applicable for
One Day Camps and Workshops.

Special Programs, One Day Camps and Workshops at a Glance

Camp/
Workshop #
INSF17-FREE Zin, Zin, Zin A Violin!“Meet the Instruments” Saturday, September 9,2017 1:00-2:00 pm pg.4
Program (ages 4-10 w/accompanying adult)
SCHF1701-W Sip & Paint: An Evening of Painting and Wine Friday, September 15,2017 6:00-9:00 pm pg.4
SCHF1702-W
See below for FAA Birthday Parties! Saturdays, September 23, 1:00-3:00 pm pg.5
Registration #'s September 30, October 14,
October 28, November 4,2017
MAF1701-C All the Arts Camp (grades K-5) Friday, October 13,2017 8:00am-3:00 pm  pg.6
CWF1701-W Creative Writing Workshop - Story Start (ages 10-13)  Thursday, October 19,2017 6:30-8:30 pm pg.6
CWF1702-C Creative Writing Workshop - Story Start (ages 13-18)  Thursday, November 9,2017 6:30-8:30 pm pg.6
FREE! The Fine Arts Association Holiday Art & Pottery Sale  Saturday, November 18,2017 9:00am-2:00 pm  pg.5
VAF1701-W Holiday Fun & Gift Making for KIDS Workshop Saturday, December 2,2017 1:00-4:00 pm pg.6
(ages 5-10)
MAF1702-C All the Arts Camp (grades K-5) Monday, January 15,2018 8:00am-3:00pm  pg.6

“‘ﬁ\l! Sip & Paint: An Evening of Painting & Wine
Join the Sarah Weeden Richardson Minority Scholarship
Committee for this fun fundraiser.

FAA Visual Arts faculty guides participants in re-creating

a whimsical sunflower painting while enjoying wine, light
appetizers and desserts All proceeds directly support
scholarships for minority students to attend programming at
The Fine Arts Association.

SCH1701-W Friday, Sept.15,2017  6:00-9:00 pm 1session  FAAFaculty Room 155 $40/person
SCHF1702-W $75/2 persons

o FREE Zin, Zin, Zin A Violin! “Meet the Instruments” Program
“LW! (ages 4-10 and accompanying adult)

Join The Fine Arts Association on a musical journey to meet the instruments! This one hour hands-
on program includes opportunities for students to hear, touch and even play instruments from the
various families: percussion, brass, woodwinds and strings. A great introduction to the instruments.
All participants also receive a voucher for discounted trial music lessons during the Fall 2017 session
(buy 2 private music lessons, get one free!). This program is FREE, but space is limited to 20 children.
Register EARLY! Please call 440-951-7500 to let us know you are coming!

INSF17-FREE  Saturday, Sept.9,2017  1:00-2:00 pm 1session  FAAFaculty Room 156 FREE
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Special Programs, Camps & Workshops

The Fine Arts Association Holiday Art & Pottery Sale
FREE Admission! Open to the public.

Handcrafted specialties by local artisans — something for everyone!

Proceeds from this event support the Robert Wolf Scholarship for Visual Arts at The Fine Arts
Association.

Interested in being a vendor? Contact Sandi Fink, education assistant, at 440-951-7500 x109 after
September 15 to obtain participation information. Discounted vendor rate for FAA faculty and students.
Saturday, November 18, 2017 — 9:00 am-2:00 pm in the Main Gallery

@EW! FAA Birthday Parties!
™ You asked for them and Fine Arts is NOW offering them! Each TWO-HOUR birthday party experience
includes a private room and a 1-hour hands-on arts exploration (choose from dance, theatre or visual arts)
provided by Fine Arts faculty/staff for the birthday child and up to 20 guests. Bring your own food, cake,
presents and games for another hour of fun. Contact the FAA Education Department at 440-951-7500
x118 or x109 for more information and to schedule a date. Call NOW....only one party per date below!

BPF1701 Saturday, Sept. 23,2017 1:00-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Room 155 $200
BPF1702 Saturday, Sept. 30,2017 1:00-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Room 155 $200
BPF1703 Saturday, Oct. 14,2017 1:00-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Room 155 $200
BPF1704 Saturday, Oct. 28,2017 1:00-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Room 155 $200
BPF1705 Saturday, Nov. 4,2017 1:00-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Room 155 $200

A ﬂn
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One Day Camps and Workshops

HEW

o~

niw!

One Day Camps- When school is OUT, the ARTS and FUN BEGIN!

New curriculum EACH camp!

All the Arts Camps (grades K-5)

Is school OUT? Bring the kids to Fine Arts to explore dance, music, visual arts and theatre. All arts
supplies are included in the camp fee. Campers should bring a packed lunch and a water bottle. NEW:
Before camp care is INCLUDED in camp tuition! Drop off your camper anytime between 8:00-9:00 am.
Before camp care includes supervised, quiet time activities (games, drawing, etc.). Camp day officially
begins at 9 am.There are NEW activities with each All the Arts Camp so register for both!

Friday, October 13, 2017

MAF1701-C 8:00 am-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Multiple Rooms $50 per camper

Monday, January 15, 2018

MAF1702-C 8:00 am-3:00 pm FAA Faculty Multiple Rooms $50 per camper
Fantastic Workshops

Holiday Fun & Gift Making for KIDS Workshop (ages 5-10)

Your child can create THREE holiday gifts for some special folks in their lives while giving you time

to shop, run errands or simply relax. Gifts include a one-of-a-kind picture frame (bring a favorite 4x6
picturel), a unique 2018 calendar, and an awesome tote bag. Additional crafty creation (time pending)
- just for them - may include a sock snowman that will be a cherished decoration for the home! All
supplies included in workshop fee. An afternoon snack of cookies and milk also included in the fee (if
your child has allergies, please bring a snack for them).

VAF1701-W Saturday, Dec. 2, 2017 1:00-4:00pm  1session  FAAFaculty Room 155 $38

Creative Writing Workshop — Story Start (ages 10-13 and ages 13-18) Choose onessession.

Do you love to write? Whether you've got great ideas swimming around in your head, or you're feeling
at a loss, here's your chance to get insight on generating great story ideas from local middle school
teacher and YA author Rachele Alpine. You'll leave this two-hour workshop with prompts, exercises, tips
and a notebook full of new writing ideas!

Ages 10-13
CWF1701-W  Thursday, Oct. 19,2017  6:30-8:30 pm 1session Alpine Room 156 $24

Ages 13-18
CWF1702-W  Thursday, Nov.9,2017  6:30-8:30 pm 1 session Alpine Room 156 $24

HRQW
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Family Ties Faculty

Theatre
Justin Steck

Music
Lisa-Marie French

Dance
Kailei Fields

Visual Arts
Dianne Stiver-Lang

For faculty bios, please visit
fineartsassociation.org/education/faculty.html

“Family Ties" Fall 2017 Session
Under the Sea

Mondays, September 11 - December 11,2017 (14 weeks) 10:00 am - 3:00 pm
Sharing Day Performance: December 11,2017 - 7:00 pm in the Corning Auditorium

(Students meet during the day as regularly scheduled. They then participate in the Sharing Day Performance at 7:00 pm
for family and friends. This performance is free and open to the community.)

Daily Schedule: Students rotate through four 55-minute classes in visual arts, theatre, music and dance. All
students meet for lunch and outdoor time from Noon-1:00 pm. (Students should bring their own bag lunch.)

Homeschool Curriculum Overview:

The Family Ties Homeschool Program provides enriching, hands-on arts experiences designed specifically
for homeschooled students ages 5-13.Students are divided into two age groups: lower school (LS) and
upper school (US). Caring, experienced faculty guide students through visual arts, theatre, music and dance
classes. Students share what they have learned with family and friends when they gather for a celebration
of the arts at the close of each session.

This fall, the “Family Ties” program celebrates all things “under the sea!” With The Fine Arts Association’s
holiday season performance featuring Disney’s The Little Mermaid, students in the homeschool program will
be provided with a hands-on experience in all arts disciplines that is connected to this theme. Participants
explore scenes, songs and dances from Disney’s The Little Mermaid and create art inspired by the characters
and scenery of this timeless tale.

The Fall 2017 Session also includes the opportunity for homeschoolers and one accompanying adult to
attend the 11:00 am performance of Disney’s The Little Mermaid at The Fine Arts Association on Thursday,
December 7,2017. Families are requested to RSVP the first day of class since limited seats are available.

This program’s curriculum is aligned with the Ohio Department of Education’s Academic Content Standards
in Fine Arts.

Fall 2017 — Full Session
HSF1700 10:00 am-3:00 pm $392

For a personal tour of Fine Arts or more information about The Fine Arts Association’s Homeschool Program,
please contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at 440-951-7500 x118.

Payment plan available. See pg. 38 for details.

The Fine Arts Association Fall 2017 Catalog of Classes



Munchkin & Me Classes

Munchkin & Me classes are especially designed for little learners and a favorite adult! These classes are
PERFECT for young children who aren't yet potty-trained or ready to attend class independently.

Is your child potty trained and ready to attend class independently? Check out the multitude of preschool
classes that Fine Arts has to offer in the dance, visual arts, theatre and music sections.

Munchkin & Me Classes at a Glance
Class No. Wednesday

MF1701 Music Makin' (infants to age 5 w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 11 10:00-10:45 am pg.8

MF1702 Music Makin' (infants to age 5 w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 11 11:00-11:45 am pg.8
Thursday

MAF1703 Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult) - 5 wks beginning Aug.31 10:00-11:00 am pg9.9

VAF1702 Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) - 4 wks beginning Oct. 12 10:00-11:00 am pg.8

VAF1703 Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) - 4 wks beginning Oct. 12 11:15am-12:15pm  pg.8
Saturday

VAF1704 I Am An Artist - Art Makin’ [ (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) - 8 wks beginning Sept.2  10:00-10:45 am pg.9

VAF1705 I Am An Artist - Art Makin’ | (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Nov.4  10:00-10:45 am pg.9

Music Makin' (infants to age 5) Choose one session.

Designed for young children of ALL abilities! Bounce, wiggle, sing and have fun with your munchkin.
Led by Ann Marie Raddell, MT-BC, NICU MT, this class engages you and your child in singing, playing
instruments and movement experiences. This class encourages bonding, stimulates the senses,
promotes learning and creates opportunities for socialization.

6-week sessions: Wednesdays, October 11-November 15, 2017
MF1701 Wednesday 10:00-10:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77

MF1702  Wednesday 11:00-11:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77

Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) Choose onesession.

Little ones with a favorite adult explore homemade paint recipes (food-based) with a variety of
kid-friendly painting tools and toys in an open creative environment. Adults get to create seasonal
keepsake artwork with the hand/footprints of the munchkin attending class.

4-week sessions: Thursdays, October 12 & 26 and November 9 & 30, 2017
VAF1702 Thursday  10:00-11:00 am 4 wks Sexstella Room 155 $46

VAF1703 Thursday 11:15am-12:15 pm 4 wks Sexstella Room 155 $46
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Munchkin & Me Classes

I Am An Artist — Art Makin'I (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) NEW projects each session! Choose one or both
sessions.

Little ones and their favorite adult smear, splat and explore a multitude of art mediums (paint, oil pastels,
markers and more!) and art experiences.

September 2-October 21, 2017
VAF1704 Saturday  10:00-10:45 am 8 wks Mercer Room 155

November 4-December 16, 2017
VAF1705 Saturday  10:00-10:45 am 6 wks Mercer Room 155

Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult)
Little ones with their favorite adult explore nursery rhymes through music and art experiences.

Thursdays, August 31-September 28, 2017
MAF1703  Thursday  10:00-11:00 am 5wks Raddell/Sexstella  Room 212/Room 155

T
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Music Instruction

Private Music Instruction

The Fine Arts Association offers private music instruction for preschoolers
through senior citizens.

Experience music lessons at The Fine Arts Association!

Professional faculty

Well-equipped, private music studios (most with Steinway grand
pianos)

Scholarships, both need-based and achievement-based available

Traditional music instruction and the Suzuki Method of
instruction are offered! (For more information about the Suzuki
Method of music instruction for young children, see pg. 14.)

An arts community! Music, dance, theatre and visual arts are
offered all under one roof.

Recital opportunities: The Fine Arts Association provides regular
opportunities for music students to perform in recitals. General
recitals are free and the community is welcome! If you are a
music student interested in participating in a general recital,
please communicate with your Fine Arts instructor.

Fall 2017 General Music recitals:
Saturday, October 14,2017 - 2:00 pm - Corning Auditorium
Saturday, January 20,2018 - 2:00 pm - Corning Auditorium

In addition, hands-on music instruction benefits people of all ages
throughout their lives by:

Promoting self-expression and inspiring creativity

Developing and refining motor skills and coordination

Enhancing academic performance, especially in math and
literacy skills

Increasing self-esteem

Better speech comprehension, stronger language skills and
executive function (Journal of Neuroscience, 2013)

see Music Therapy on pg. 15.

Fine Arts Music Faculty

Brass
Dr.Bryan DePoy, Trumpet
Kenneth Hughes, Tuba/Euphonium
Dr.Matthew C.Saunders, Trombone

Guitar
Lee Bush
Denny Carleton
George Gecik
Alfredo Guerrieri
Joe Wheelock

Harp

Julia Kerr

Percussion
Neil Chastain
Greg Kochan

Piano
Sandy Bierbaum-Golias
Bella Brandelis
Rita Cyvas-Kliorys
Cliff Habian
Sanni Kearns
Barbara Klonowski
Feroza LaBonne
Darryl Lewis
Maryann Messina
Dr.Timothy Minnis
Marge Syroney

Strings
Bella Brandelis, Violin
Natalia DePoy, Violin
Jonathan “Skip” Edwards, Cello
Lauren Godfrey, Violin
Alfredo Guerrieri, String Bass
Rebecca Wanyu Kuo, Cello
Dr. Carol Linsenmeier, Violin/Viola/Cello

Voice
Bob Godfrey
Darryl Lewis
Doreen Mattson
Heidi Skok
Phyllis Speirs
Woodwinds
Charles Baker, Clarinet/Saxophone
Judith Elias, Flute
Ed Michaels, Saxophone
Marjorie Rutherford, Bassoon
Lisa Wilson, Oboe

For faculty bios, please visit
fineartsassociation.org/education/
faculty.html

For Adapted Piano Lessons for children through adults with special learning needs,
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Music

Fees & Enrollment for Music Instruction

Music students are asked to commit to taking 18 half-hour lessons during the 2017 Fall Session.
However, new students may register for private music lessons any time throughout the year. Hour-
long lessons are also available.You can inquire about an instructor’s schedule and fees by calling our
Customer Service Center at (440) 951-7500.

Music students may pay their tuition in full (and receive a 3% early registration discount if they register
by Saturday, August 5,2017), or they may take advantage of a payment plan. If using the payment plan,
students pay the first payment installment at the time of registration. The three remaining installments
will be charged to a credit card (Visa/MasterCard/Discover) provided at the time of registration on the
following dates: September 29,2017, October 27,2017 and December 1,2017. If using a payment
plan, ONLY the Willoughby resident discount is applicable. No other discounts apply. Refer to the
Policies section on pg. 38 for complete payment plan information or call the Customer Service Center
at (440) 951-7500.

Continuing Music Students

Students who took music lessons during the Spring 2017 Session and wish to continue with the
same lesson day and time during the Fall 2017 Session, have until the end of the business day on
Saturday, August 5,2017, to retain their current timeslot. Tuition must be paid by that date either in
full or via the payment plan option (see pg. 38). Students who have not registered by the end of the
business day on August 5, 2017, risk losing their timeslot.

Need an extra lesson or two?

As the session ends, please note that music students are always able to add a lesson, as long as it works
within their instructor’s schedule. For more information on adding lessons during session breaks or
when preparing for an upcoming performance, please contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of
education at 440-951-7500 x118.

Earn College Credit for Music Instruction

Junior & Senior High School Students

Did you know that you can receive college credit for private music instruction here at The Fine Arts
Association? Lakeland Community College (LCC) offers a College Credit Plus (CCP) to qualified high
school juniors and seniors who enroll in music lessons at Fine Arts as an LCC student. For details

on how to receive college credit through the CCP program, contact tcooper@lakelandcc.edu or call
440-525-7261. Qualified high school juniors and seniors can also earn college credit by taking music
classes at LCC such as Music Theory, Music Appreciation or by performing in one of the LCC community
ensembles: concert band, orchestra, chorus and/or jazz orchestra.

Current Lakeland Community College Students

Students who are planning to transfer to a baccalaureate program in music are advised to take private
lessons on their major instrument or voice during every semester in which they attend Lakeland, and
should contact Dr. Matthew Saunders, music department chair at msaunders4@lakelandcc.edu or
(440) 525-7105.

Current Lake Erie College Students

A total of 15 lessons equates to one credit hour. Lake Erie College students who want to register for
private lessons must register at both The Fine Arts Association AND at Lake Erie College. For more
information and/or questions, contact the Registrar’s Office at 440-375-7010 or register@lec.edu.

For further questions on receiving college credit, contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, FAA director of
education at 440-951-7500 x118.
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Music Instruction

Music Classes & Performance Groups

In addition to private one-on-one music instruction, The Fine Arts Association offers music classes,
performance groups and ensembles in which students can participate. No auditions are required!
Come learn and have fun!

Music Classes and Performance Groups at a Glance
ClassNo.  Tuesday

TF1701 Song Writing (ages 10-16) — 15 wks beginning Sept.5 5:00-6:00 pm pg.13

MF1704 FAA Vocal Motion (grades 1-6) 7:00-8:00 pm pg.13
Wednesday

MF1701 Music Makin' (infants to age 5 w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 11 10:00-10:45 am pg.12

MF1702 Music Makin’(infants to age 5 w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 11 11:00-11:45 am pg.12
Thursday

MAF1703  Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 11 10:00-11:00 am pg.12

MAF1704  Leapin'Literature (ages 3-5) - 7 wks beginning Oct. 19 10:00-10:45/11:00 am pg.13

MAF1705  Leapin'’Literature (ages 3-5) - 7 wks beginning Oct. 19 11:15am-Noon/12:15 pm  pg.13
Saturday

MF1706 Fine Arts Sr.String Ensemble - 15 wks beginning Sept. 16 2:30-3:30 pm pg.13

MF1705 Fine Arts Jr.String Ensemble - 15 wks beginning Sept. 16 3:30-4:30 pm pg.13

Music Makin' (infants to age 5 w/adult) Choose one session.

Designed for young children of ALL abilities! Bounce, wiggle, sing and have fun with your munchkin.
Led by Ann Marie Raddell, MT-BC, NICU MT, this class engages you and your child in singing, playing
instruments and movement experiences. This class encourages bonding, stimulates the senses,
promotes learning and creates opportunities for socialization.

October 11-November 15, 2017
MF1701 Wednesday 10:00-10:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77

MF1702 Wednesday 11:00-11:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77

Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult)
Little ones with their favorite adult explore nursery rhymes through music and art experiences.

August 31- September 28, 2017
MAF1703 Thursday  10:00-11:00 am 5wks  Raddell/Sexstella Room 212/Room 155 $58
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Music Instruction

HEw!

Leapin’ Literature (ages 3-5) Choose one session.

New books, art and music! Prepare your little one for reading readiness through music and art! Their
favorite books come to life as they sing, dance and create props and instruments to play. Art and music
classes alternate weekly. (Program begins with music class.)

October 19-December 7, 2017
MAF1704  Thursday 10:00-10:45/11:00am 7 wks  Raddell/Sexstella Room 212/Room 155 $88

MAF1705 Thursday 11:15am-Noon/12:15pm 7 wks  Raddell/Sexstella Room 212/Room 155 $88

Song Writing (ages 10-16)
Have you always wanted to be a song writer? This is your chance! Students will write and then
perform their songs at Sharing Day on the last day of the session.

September 5-December 12, 2017
TF1701 Tuesday 5:00-6:00 pm 15 wks Carleton Room 156 $180

FAA Vocal Motion (grades 1-6) No audition required! All abilities welcome!

For kids who love to sing and dance! Fall 2017 Session performances include: Ohio Living-
Breckenridge Village, holiday caroling at a local retirement community and a Sharing Day held on the
last day of class in the Corning Auditorium. Tuition includes a Fine Arts Vocal Motion t-shirt.

MF1704 Tuesday 7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks French Room 157 $151

Fine Arts String Ensembles Choose one session.

These ensembles are for students with at least one year of instruction through advanced players.
Students are taught ensembile skills and introduced to a variety of musical styles and periods.

September 16, 2017-January 20, 2018 (No class October 21 due to Suzuki Recital)
Jr.Ensemble Experience level — late Suzuki Book 1 or early Suzuki Book 2
MF1705 Saturday 3:30-4:30 pm 15 wks Linsenmeier Room 212 $105

Sr. Ensemble Experience level — Suzuki Book 2 level or above
MF1706 Saturday 2:30-3:30 pm 15 wks Linsenmeier Room 212 $105
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Music Instruction

Suzuki Instruction Fine Arts Suzuki Faculty

Dr. Shinichi Suzuki began to teach music by applying the basic Piano
principles of learning language. When learning a language, one listens, Bella Brandelis
speaks, reads and writes, in that order. In the Suzuki approach, the Sanni Kearns
student listens, plays, then reads and writes. FerozallaBonne

Marge Syroney
What is different about The Suzuki Method? Cello
Rebecca Waynu Kuo
» Parental involvement. Parents attend weekly private lessons and Dr. Carol Linsenmeier
group classes with their child and serve as home teachers during Violin
the week. Bella Brandelis

Lauren Godfrey
Dr.Carol Linsenmeier

» Formal music training may begin at age 3 for stringed instruments

and age 4 or 5 for piano. Viola

» Repeated listening to recordings of the pieces is the single most Dr. Carol Linsenmeier
powerful factor in the success of the Suzuki method. It is akin to

the natural way one learns a language through their environment. RATRI (I EN

fineartsassociation.org/education/faculty.html

» Repetition is essential in learning to play an instrument.
Each music piece becomes a building block for the careful
development of technique.

» Group participation. In addition to private lessons, students participating in Suzuki instruction are
strongly encouraged to participate in weekly group lessons and recitals. Group lessons provide
new opportunities to learn with others, provide motivation and also teach music theory, history
and music appreciation.

Students participating in Suzuki instruction are strongly encouraged to participate in weekly group
sessions.

Suzuki Group Classes at a Glance

Class No. Thursday

MF1707 Suzuki Group (violin) - Books 1-3 - 16 wks beginning Sept. 14 5:30-6:30 pm
Saturday
MF1708 Suzuki Group (piano) (ages 4-8) - 5 wks beginning Sept. 16 12:15-1:00 pm

Suzuki Recital - Saturday, October 21,2017 at 2:00 pm in the Corning Auditorium

Suzuki Group (violin) Students must be enrolled in private Suzuki instruction to participate.

Books 1-3 — September 14, 2017- January 18, 2018
MF1707 Thursday 5:30-6:30 pm 16 wks Godfrey Board Room $112

Suzuki Group (piano) (ages 4-8)

This introductory class is perfect for beginning piano students (early Book 1) or those considering
enrollment into private Suzuki piano lessons!

September 16-October 14, 2017
MF1708 Saturday  12:15-1:00 pm 5 wks Syroney Room 212 $27
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Music Therapy

Music Therapy Faculty
Music Therapy is the structured use of music experience Rebecca Bankert, MT-BC
by a trained professional to help individuals of all ages and Danielle Musat, MT-BC
abilities achieve specific goals such as attention to task, Ann Marie Raddell, MT-BC, NICU MT
motor development, appropriate social interaction, language
development, positive self worth, emotional expression and
much more.

For faculty bio information, please visit
fineartsassociation.org/education/faculty.html

Fine Arts Association Scholarships are offered for Music Therapy through a variety of sources including the
United Way of Lake County. To obtain a scholarship form, contact the Customer Service Center at (440)
951-7500 x100. Third party pay is welcomed and accepted from Deepwood, NEON (Cuyahoga County and
Lake County), Family and Children First Council, Zanes Foundation and several other organizations. Private
insurance, Medicaid and Medicare are not accepted.

Individual Sessions are scheduled as 45 or 60-minute sessions once per week (30 minute sessions may
be available as determined by the MT-BC). Sessions are designed to meet the individual’s language,
communication, developmental, social, cognitive or motor need(s). The music therapist supports the
individual’s journey by establishing a positive therapeutic relationship that allows the individual to
meet attainable goals determined by the therapist in close collaboration with parents and/or caregivers.
Individual sessions include a progress summary. An assessment is required prior to registration.

Social Groups are available for 2-3 peers (typical or similar) in 45 or 60-minute sessions once per week.
Sessions focus primarily on proper social interaction, eye contact, sharing, teamwork, taking turns and more,
all in the context of group music making. The music therapist works closely with each individual to address
their specific social need within the group setting. FAA current MT clients should seek prior approval from
your MT-BC before enrolling in a social group. New FAA clients must register for a 30-minute trial session
with a MT-BC for placement into a social group.

Adapted Music Lessons are available on guitar, piano, drums or voice for children through adults with
special learning needs. Lessons are taught by one of our trained music therapists who incorporate adaptive
techniques to facilitate a successful music experience for the individual on his instrument of choice.

Off-site Services are available to preschools, private/public schools, nursing homes, hospitals and other
community-based agencies in Lake, Geauga and Ashtabula counties. Whether for a group or individual
session, services are tailored to the specific needs of the agency.

For information on Music Therapy services or to schedule an assessment, please contact the Music Therapy office
at (440) 951-7500 x124 or Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at (440) 951-7500 x118.

Music Makin' (infants to age 5 w/adult) Choose one session.

Designed for young children of ALL abilities! Bounce, wiggle, sing and have fun with your munchkin.
Led by Ann Marie Raddell, MT-BC, NICU MT, this class engages you and your child in singing, playing
instruments and movement experiences. This class encourages bonding, stimulates the senses,
promotes learning and creates opportunities for socialization.

October 11-November 15, 2017
MF1701 Wednesday 10:00-10:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77

MF1702  Wednesday 11:00-11:45 am 6 wks Raddell Room 212 $77
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Dance at Fine Arts

The Fine Arts Association’s dance program allows students to enter at any level and/or style appropriate to
both ability and age. Students new to Fine Arts with previous study in dance will be scheduled for a placement
assessment by appointment with a dance faculty member. Students are evaluated annually to continue
proper placement in a challenging class setting. Please note:ages are guidelines for each dance level.

New to the dance program at The Fine Arts Association?
Visit www.fineartsassociation.org/classes/dance.html for “New Student Info” which includes
helpful suggestions on obtaining dancewear, etc.

Young dancers are offered creative movement and ballet/tap combination classes which provide a basic
foundation of dance terminology and movements. Using familiar locomotor and non-locomotor steps,
students develop increased coordination and spatial awareness.

After studying at these levels, it is typical for a student to continue their dance education in classical

ballet, tap and/or jazz. Serious dancers should consider pursuing study in all three styles as the demands

of the profession require versatility. For tap, jazz and modern students, parallel study in ballet is strongly
recommended as dancers refine placement/alignment while performing demanding stylized choreography.

Students studying in the upper levels will develop technical proficiency, style and performance qualities as
they are challenged by advanced vocabulary and complex combinations.

Ages are approximate guidelines. Students are placed in class based on experience and current ability.

All dance classes are progressive and continue for the full school year (August through June). Fall 2017
session students need to re-register for the Spring 2018 session.

Most dance classes participate in the annual Dance Recital held in late Spring 2018. The youngest dance
classes participate in an informal Showcase held in late Spring 2018.

ALL Dance Classes culminate the Fall 2017 session with a CLASS OBSERVATION DAY. Class observation days
are held the week of December 11,2017. Two guests per dancer are invited to attend Observation Day.
Reminder! Dance classes are an 18-week session and do continue into January 2018.
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Dance at Fine Arts

Dress Requirements Fine Arts Dance Faculty

Ballet dress requirements:

Jessie Barbarich
Females: Black leotard, theatrical pink tights & pink leather ballet slippers. eisie farbaric

Ballet/Tap
Hair neatly secured off the neck and away from the face.
Kailei Fields
Males: Black tights, white fitted shirt & black leather ballet slippers. Ballet/Break Dancing/Contemporary/Hip Hop/

Ballet/Tap Combo dress requirements: VerTE A ey s

Females: Pink tights, pink or black leotard, pink ballet slippers, black tap shoes.
Hair neatly secured off the neck and away from the face.

Lisa-Marie French
Ballet/Tap/Jazz/Modern/Musical Theatre

Beatrice Hammett-Parker

Males:  Black dance pants, white fitted shirt, black ballet slippers, African Dance/Ballet/Tap/Zumba

black tap shoes.
. Rebecca Sanders
Tap/Jazz/Modern dress requirements: Ballet/Jazz/Modern/Tap/Dance Factory
Females: Black leotard, pink, black or tan tights or black jazz pants, split sole Ensembles

black jazz oxfords, Jan Smith

black flat style tap shoes. Ballet

Males:  Black dance pants, white fitted shirt, split sole black jazz oxfords, black

tap shoes. For faculty bios, please visit

fineartsassociation.org/education/faculty.html
Hip Hop/Break Dancing/African Dance dress requirements:

Females and Males: Pants or shorts and shirts that are easy to move in.
Fitness wear also appropriate. Tennis shoes.
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Dance at Fine Arts

Class No.
DF1701
DF1746
DF1758
DF1720
DF1762
DF1719
DF1730
DF1748
DF1737
DF1732
DF1739
DF1756
DF1742

DF1711
TF1702
DF1702
DF1717
TF1713
DF1706
DF1714
DF1736
DF1752
DF1738
DF1750

DF1734
DF1713
DF1729
DF1741
DF1733
DF1718
DF1726
DF1749
DF1737
DF1740
DF1735
DF1739
DF1755
DF1747

Dance Classes at a Glance

Monday

Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6)
JazzTechnique V (ages 14 & up)

FAA Krew, Jr.

Continuing Ballet/Tap - Level Il (ages 5-8)
FAA Krew, Sr.

Ballet II/Ill Pre-Pointe (preteen/teen)
Break Dancing 101 (ages 7-13)

Tap Technique IV (teen)

Ballet lll Technique & Pointe
JazzTechnique Il (ages 9-11)

Ballet V-VI Technique & Pointe
Adult/Teen Tap (adults & teens, ages 16 and up)
Break Dancing 102 (ages 13-18)

Tuesday

Yoga for Kids (ages 5-8)

Dance for Musical Theatre | (ages 9-12)
Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6)
Pre-Teen/Teen Ballet I/1l (pre-teen/teen)
Dance for Musical Theatre Il (ages 13-18)
Pre-Ballet/Tap | (ages 4-6)

Ballet Foundation | (ages 7-9)

Modern lIl/IV (ages 10-18)

Adult/Teen Stretch & Strengthen (adults & teens,ages 16 and up )
Ballet IV Technique & Pointe

Adult/Teen Ballet (adults & teens, ages 16 and up)
Wednesday

Tap Technique | (ages 7-9)

Ballet “FUN"damentals (ages 6-8)

Hip Hop Il (ages 9-12)

Hip Hop IV (teen)

Tap Foundation (ages 7-9)

Ballet | (preteen/teen)

Hip Hop | (ages 5-8)

Tap Technique V (ages 14 and up)

Ballet Ill Technique & Pointe

Hip Hop IlI (teen)

Tap Technique Il (ages 9-11)

Ballet V-VI Technique & Pointe

Hip Hop Fitness! (adults & teens, ages 16 and up)
Tap Technique Il (teen)

1:00-1:45 pm
4:00-5:00 pm
4:00-5:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:15 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
6:15-7:30 pm
7:00-8:00 pm
7:30-9:00 pm
8:00-8:45 pm
8:00-9:00 pm

3:30-4:15 pm
4:00-5:00 pm
4:30-5:15 pm
4:30-5:30 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:30-6:15 pm
5:30-6:30 pm
6:15-7:15 pm
6:30-7:30 pm
7:30-9:00 pm
7:30-9:00 pm

4:00-5:00 pm
4:00-5:00 pm
4:00-5:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:15 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
6:15-7:45 pm
7:00-8:00 pm
7:00-8:00 pm
7:45-9:00 pm
8:00-8:45 pm
8:00-9:00 pm

pg.20
pg.24
pg.25
pg.21
pg.25
pg.21,23
pg.22
pg.24
pg.23
pg.22
pg.23
pg.25
pg.23

pg.20,22
pg.22
pg.20
pg.21,23
pg.24
pg.20
pg.21
pg.22,24
pg.25
pg.23
pg.24

pg.22
pg.21
pg.22
pg.23
pg.22
pg.21,23
pg.22
pg.24
pg.23
pg.23
pg.22
pg.23
pg.25
pg.24
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Dance at Fine Arts

Class No. Thursday

DF1707 Pre-Ballet/Tap | (ages 4-6) 3:15-4:00 pm pg.20
DF1725 Contemporary 2 (ages 10-18) 4:00-5:00 pm pg.21,23
DF1731 JazzTechnique | (ages 7-9) 4:00-5:00 pm pg.22
DF1721 Continuing Ballet/Tap - Level 11 (ages 9-13) 5:00-6:00 pm pg.21
DF1745 Jazz Technique IV (teen) 5:00-6:00 pm pg.24
DF1719 Ballet II/Ill Pre-Pointe (preteen/teen) 5:00-6:15 pm pg.21,23
DF1703 Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6) 6:00-6:45 pm pg.20
DF1724 Contemporary 1 (ages 8-14) 6:00-7:00 pm pg.21,23
DF1751 Adult/Teen Ballet (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) 6:00-7:00 pm pg.24
DF1738 Ballet IV Technique & Pointe 6:15-7:45 pm pg.23
DF1727 Hip Hop | (ages 5-8) 7:00-8:00 pm pg.22
DF1739 Ballet V-VI Technique & Pointe 7:45-9:00 pm pg.23
DF1744 Jazz Technique Il (preteen/teen) 8:00-9:00 pm pg.24
Friday
DF1704 Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6) 10:00-10:45 am pg.20
DF1710 Hip Hop Jr.(ages 3-6) 3:30-4:15 pm pg.
DF1708 Pre-Ballet/Tap | (ages 4-6) 4:00-4:45 pm pg.20
DF1728 Hip Hop Il (ages 9-12) 4:15-5:15 pm pg.22
DF1722 Continuing Ballet/Tap - Level | (ages 5-8) 5:00-6:00 pm pg.21
DF1758 FAA Krew, Jr. 5:15-6:15 pm pg.25
DF1762 FAA Krew, Sr. 5:15-6:15 pm pg.25
DF1760 FAA Krew 5:15-7:15 pm pg.25
DF1712 African Dance (all ages) 6:00-7:00 pm pg.21,23,24
DF1743 Break Dancing 102 (ages 13-18) 7:15-8:15 pm pg.23
Saturday
DF1705 Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6) 9:00-9:45 am pg.20
DF1715 Ballet Foundation Il (ages 7-9) 9:30-10:30 am pg.21
DF1761 FAA Dance Factory, Sr. 9:30-11:30 am pg.25
DF1709 Pre-Ballet/Tap | (ages 4-6) 10:00-10:45 am pg.20
DF1716 Intro to Ballet (ages 10-14) 10:30-11:30 am pg.21,23
DF1723 Continuing Ballet/Tap - Level | (ages 9-13) 11:00 am-Noon pg.21
DF1753 Adult/Teen Stretch & Strengthen (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) 11:30am-12:30 pm  pg.25
DF1759 FAA Dance Factory 11:45 am-1:45 pm pg.25
DF1757 FAA Dance Factory, Jr. 2:00-4:00 pm pg.25
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Dance Early Childhood

Early Childhood Classes

Parents/guardians of preschool-age students (below kindergarten age) are requested to stay onsite
during classes. Please be in proximity to the classroom space in order to assist your child with toileting
needs and/or need of additional support. Please note: ages are approximate guidelines. Students
are placed in class based on experience and current ability.

Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6) Little or no previous training required. Choose one session.

DF1701 Monday 1:00-1:45 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $162
DF1702 Tuesday 4:30-5:15 pm 18 wks Barbarich Room 212 $162
DF1703 Thursday 6:00-6:45 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $162
DF1704 Friday 10:00-10:45 am 18 wks Fields Room 157 $162
DF1705 Saturday 9:00-9:45 am 18 wks Parker Room 212 $162
Pre-Ballet/Tap I (ages 4-6) Previous training required. Choose one session.

DF1706 Tuesday 5:30-6:15 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $162
DF1707 Thursday 3:15-4:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 212 $162
DF1708 Friday 4:00-4:45 pm 18 wks Parker Room 212 $162
DF1709 Saturday  10:00-10:45 am 18 wks Parker Room 212 $162

Hip Hop Jr. (ages 3-6) Little orno previous training required.
DF1710 Friday 3:30-4:15 pm 18 wks Fields Room 157 $162

“iw Yoga for Kids (ages 5-8)
Introduce your child to the lifelong benefits of yoga. This class immerses your child in yoga combined
with music and guided meditation. Children should wear clothes comfortable for movement and bare
feet. Please bring a yoga mat or beach towel.

DF1711 Tuesday 3:30-4:15pm 18 wks Kerr Room 212 $162
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Dance Elementary School

HEw!

pw

Elementary School Age Classes

Please note: ages are approximate guidelines. Students are placed in class based on experience and current ability.

African Dance

African Dance (all ages welcome) No experience required!
Have fun exploring the rhythms and expressive culture found in this art form.

DF1712 Friday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Parker Room 212 $216
Ballet

Ballet “FUN"damentals (ages 6-8) Little or no previous ballet training required.

DF1713 Wednesday  4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Ballet Foundation I (ages 7-9) Little or no ballet training required.
DF1714 Tuesday 5:30-6:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Ballet Foundation II (ages 7-9) Previous training required.
DF1715 Saturday  9:30-10:30 am 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Intro to Ballet (ages 10-14) Little or no previous training required.
DF1716 Saturday  10:30-11:30 am 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Pre-Teen/Teen Ballet I/II (preteen/teen) Previous training required.
DF1717 Tuesday 4:30-5:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Ballet I (preteen/teen) Little or no previous training required.
DF1718 Wednesday  5:00-6:15 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $270

Ballet II/III Pre-Pointe (preteen/teen) Previous training required. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1719 Monday 5:00-6:15 pm 18 wks Smith Room 157 $540
Thursday 5:00-6:15 pm

Continuing Ballet/Tap

Continuing Ballet/Tap - Levels I & II Choose onesession based on age and experience.

Level Il — (ages 5*-8) Previous training required

DF1720 Monday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $216
Level Il — (ages 9-13) Previous training required

DF1721 Thursday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $216
Level | — (ages 5*-8) Little or no previous training required

DF1722 Friday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Parker Room 212 $216
Level I — (ages 9-13) Little or no previous training required

DF1723 Saturday  11:00 am-Noon 18 weeks Parker Room 212 $216

* currently enrolled in kindergarten

Contemporary

Contemporary 1 (ages 8-14) One year training in ballet or jazz required.
This class incorporates jazz, modern and ballet training to express emotions.

DF1724 Thursday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216

Contemporary 2 (ages 10-18) Previous training required.
This class incorporates jazz, modern and ballet training to express emotions.

DF1725 Thursday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216
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Dance Elementary School

Fitness

“‘ﬁ\l! Yoga for Kids (ages 5-8)

W

-

Introduce your child to the lifelong benefits of yoga. This class immerses your child in yoga combined
with music and guided meditation. Children should wear clothes comfortable for movement and bare
feet. Please bring a yoga mat or beach towel.

DF1711 Tuesday 3:30-4:15 pm 18 wks Kerr Room 212 $162

Hip Hop/Break Dancing
Hip Hop I (ages 5*-8) Two sessions available for different experience levels! Choose one session.
*currently enrolled in kindergarten

Previous training required
DF1726 Wednesday  6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216

No previous training required
DF1727 Thursday 7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216

Hip Hop II (ages 9-12) Two sessions available for different experience levels! Choose one session.
No previous training required

DF1728 Friday 4:15-5:15 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216

Previous training required

DF1729 Wednesday  4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 157 $216

Break Dancing 101 (ages 7-13) One session of hip hop required.

DF1730 Monday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216
Jazz

Jazz Technique I (ages 7-9) Previous dance training required.

DF1731 Thursday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $216

Jazz Technique II (ages 9-11) Previous dance training required.
DF1732 Monday 7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $216

Musical Theatre

Dance for Musical Theatre I (ages 9-12)

Do you love musical theatre? Want to build your skills in dance to support your performing? This is
your opportunity! Work with choreographer, director and Dance faculty member Lisa-Marie French to
gain and hone your dancing skills for the next time you take the stage!

Class requirements: tap and jazz shoes. Dress appropriate for movement.

TF1702 Tuesday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks French Room 157 $216
Tap

Tap Foundation (ages 7-9) Little or no previous tap training required.

DF1733 Wednesday  5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $216

Tap Technique I (ages 7-9) Previous tap training required. (1 year Tap Foundation required)
DF1734 Wednesday  4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $216

Tap Technique II (ages 9-11) Previous tap training required.

DF1735 Wednesday  7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $216
Modern

Modern III/IV (ages 10-18) Three years training in ballet or jazz required.

DF1736 Tuesday 6:15-7:15 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180

The Fine Arts Association Fall 2017 Catalog of Classes




Dance Teen Classes

HEw!

Teen Classes

Please note: ages are approximate guidelines. Students are placed in class based on experience and current ability.

African Dance

African Dance (all ages welcome) No experience required!
Have fun exploring the rhythms and expressive culture found in this art form.

DF1712 Friday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Parker Room 212 $216
Ballet

Intro to Ballet (ages 10-14) Little or no previous training required

DF1716 Saturday  10:30-11:30 am 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Pre-Teen/Teen Ballet I/II (pre-teen/teen) Previous training required
DF1717 Tuesday 4:30-5:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Ballet I (preteen/teen) Little or no previous training required
DF1718 Wednesday  5:00-6:15 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $270

Ballet II/III Pre-Pointe (preteen/teen) Previous training required. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1719 Monday 5:00-6:15 pm 18 wks Smith Room 157 $540
Thursday 5:00-6:15 pm

Ballet III Technique & Pointe Previous training required. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1737 Monday 6:15-7:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $495
Wednesday  6:15-7:45 pm Room 150

Ballet IV Technique & Pointe Previous training required. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1738 Tuesday 7:30-9:00 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $540
Thursday 6:15-7:45 pm Room 157

Ballet V-VI Technique & Pointe Previous training required. Students attend class three times weekly as listed below.

DF1739 Monday 7:30-9:00 pm 18 wks Smith Room 157 $720
Wednesday  7:45-9:00 pm Room 150
Thursday 7:45-9:00 pm Room 157
Contemporary

Contemporary 1 (ages 8-14) One year training in ballet or jazz required.
This class incorporates jazz, modern and ballet training to express emotions.

DF1724 Thursday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216

Contemporary 2 (ages 10-18) Previous training required.
This class incorporates jazz, modern and ballet training to express emotions.

DF1725 Thursday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $216
Hip Hop/Break Dancing

Hip Hop III (teen) Previous training required

DF1740 Wednesday  7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 157 $180
Hip Hop IV (teen) Previous training required

DF1741 Wednesday  5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $180
Break Dancing 102 (ages 13-18) One session of hip hop required. Choose one session.

DF1742 Monday 8:00-9:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $180
DF1743 Friday 7:15-8:15 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $180
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Dance Teen - Adult Classes

Jazz
Jazz Technique III (preteen/teen) Previous dance training required.
DF1744 Thursday 8:00-9:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $180

Jazz Technique IV (teen) Previous dance training required.
DF1745 Thursday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $180

Jazz Technique V (ages 14 & up) Previous dance training required.

DF1746 Monday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180
Modern

Modern III/IV (ages 10-18) Three years training in ballet or jazz required.

DF1736 Tuesday 6:15-7:15 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180

Musical Theatre

“‘[:W! Dance for Musical Theatre II (ages 13-18)

Do you love musical theatre? Want to build your skills in dance to support your performing? This is
your opportunity! Work with choreographer, director and Dance faculty member Lisa-Marie French to
gain and hone your dancing skills for the next time you take the stage!

Class requirements: tap and jazz shoes. Dress appropriate for movement.

TF1713 Tuesday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks French Room 157 $216
Tap

Tap Technique III (teen) Previous tap training required.

DF1747 Wednesday  8:00-9:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180

Tap Technique IV (teen) Previous tap training required.
DF1748 Monday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180

Tap Technique V (ages 14 and up) Previous tap training required.
DF1749 Wednesday  6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $180

Adult/Teen Classes

African Dance
African Dance (all ages welcome) No experience required!
Have fun exploring the rhythms and expressive culture found in this art form.

DF1712 Friday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Parker Room 212 $216

Ballet

Adult/Teen Ballet (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) Choose section based on training/experience.

This class combines the elements of classical ballet technique, core strengthening and stretching.
Dress may be traditional ballet attire or close “fitness-type” body wear and pink leather ballet shoes.

Previous dance experience or by placement
DF1750 Tuesday 7:30-9:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $324

Novice/Beginner
DF1751 Thursday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks French Room 157 $216
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Dance Adult/Teen & Ensembles

Fitness

Adult/Teen Stretch & Strengthen (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) Choose one section or save when registering for both.

This class offers participants the ability to work at their own level in a Pilates-based workout, while
additional stretches will increase core strength. Please bring a yoga mat. Dress may be traditional
ballet attire or close fitness-type body wear and bare feet.

DF1752 Tuesday 6:30-7:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216
DF1753 Saturday 11:30 am-12:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $216

Save 10% off class price when registering for both Tuesday & Saturday
DF1754-DISC Tuesday 6:30-7:30 pm 18 wks Smith Room 150 $388
Saturday 11:30 am-12:30 pm

Hip Hop Fitness! (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) No previous experience needed.
Have fun exploring the rhythms and expressive culture found in this art form.

DF1755 Wednesday  8:00-8:45 pm 18 wks Fields Room 157 $162
Tap

Adult/Teen Tap (adults & teens, ages 16 and up) No previous training required.

DF1756 Monday 8:00-8:45 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 212 $162

Dance Ensembles

Dance Factory and FAA Krew ensembles are a part of the Fine Arts dance program that meet and practice as an ensemble,
enabling selected FAA students to perform at various locations throughout the region. Students may join FAA Dance
Factory and FAA Krew ensembles through instructor recommendation, invitation or audition. Auditions are completed for
the 2017/2018 year.2018-2019 auditions for all ensembles will be held in late spring 2018. Fees for all dance ensembles
include 2017-2018 costume fee of $300 per dancer. This fee will be used primarily for costumes, but may also be used,
at the discretion of the Dance faculty, towards participation fees and tickets for performance opportunities.

FAA Dance Factory, Jr. Previous training required. FAA Dance Factory, Jr. students must also enroll in the appropriate level of ballet.
DF1757 Saturday 2:00-4:00 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 157 $570

FAA Krew, Jr. Previous training required. FAA Krew, Jr. students must also be enrolled in appropriate level of break dancing or hip hop in

addition to being part of this ensemble. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1758 Monday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $570
Friday 5:15-6:15 pm Room 157

FAA Dance Factory Previous training required. FAA Dance Factory students must also enroll in appropriate level of ballet.
DF1759 Saturday 11:45 am-1:45 pm 18 wks Sanders Room 157 $570

FAA Krew Previous training required. FAA Krew students must also be enrolled in appropriate level of break dancing or hip hop in addition to
being part of this ensemble.

DF1760 Friday 5:15-7:15 pm 18 wks Fields Room 157 $570

FAA Dance Factory, Sr. Previous training required. FAA Dance Factory, Sr. students must also enroll in appropriate level of ballet.
DF1761 Saturday  9:30-11:30 am 18 wks Sanders Room 157 $570

FAA Krew, Sr. Previous training required. FAA Krew, Sr. students must also be enrolled in appropriate level of break dancing or hip hop in

addition to being part of this ensemble. Students attend class two times weekly as listed below.

DF1762 Monday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Fields Room 150 $570
Friday 5:15-6:15 pm Room 157

Private Dance Instruction

Refine your technique with individual attention. Classes are tailored to further develop skills based
on individual goals. Contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at 440-951-7500 x118 for
further information.
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The Visual Arts Program at Fine Arts

Drawing Classes FAA Visual Arts Facult

Small class sizes, studio-based setting and professional instruction are the Janeane Grisez
basis of FAA drawing classes. Project and technique focus varies with each Brittany Hoose
session, allowing students to acquire skills in various mediums. Mediums Diane Fleisch-Hughes
include: chalk, crayon, graphite, marker, pastel, pen and ink, colored pencils Kathy Mercer
and more! Teens are invited to bring a picture or other object to class as a Linda Merchant
core project which they complete during their class session. Sandra Patterson
o Melissa Sexstella
Palntlng Classes Dianne Stiver-Lang
Want to learn something new or perfect your technique? The Fine Arts Robert Wolf
Association’s painting classes provide the novice through advanced student
the opportunity to explore paint mediums (acrylic, tempera, watercolors Tyl s
and more) while working in a studio-style, supportive environment. fineartsassociation.org/education/faculty.html

Creative Painting and Drawing Classes
The perfect combination! Students learn the basics of drawing and painting as they work in multiple mediums:
pastels, charcoal, tempera paint, watercolors and more. Observation and imagination are encouraged as students
develop their creative and technical skills and create their own art portfolio.

Mixed Media Classes

Want to explore a bit of everything? Learn something new? From self-portraits to collage to cartooning to
sewing and design, these classes provide the opportunity for creative people.

Ceramics
Ceramics projects are varied by age and interests. Students create all projects from clay. Projects are then
glazed and fired onsite at The Fine Arts Association. Project examples include: trinket boxes, animals, plates,
cups, frames, coil pots, piggy banks, baskets, tiles, beads and more!

Some Visual Arts classes require students to purchase their own tools and supplies. The ceramics classes
for teens and adults have an additional clay fee of $10 per bag. Ceramics tools are available for $12 per kit.
Ceramics tools and clay can be purchased at the Customer Service Center. Unless indicated, most courses
are designed to permit students to continue from previous sessions. New students are always welcome!

Only ceramics projects completed onsite during class at The Fine Arts Association will be fired using Fine
Arts equipment.

Please note that ALL courses have new projects each session. Materials fees are included in the class
tuition unless indicated otherwise. Cover-up smocks are provided for preschool art classes.

NEW!
The Fine Arts Association is pleased to celebrate the works of its student artists!

Towards the end of each session, current visual arts students are invited to display a work of art
in the Marv son Gallery for Student Art. These works of art will be hung through April, 2018.
Participating students and their families are invited to the Fall Student Art Opening on
Thursday, January 11,2018, from 6:00-8:00 pm. Refreshments will be served.
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Visual Arts Classes at a Glance

Class No. Monday
VAF1706 Preschool Clay & MORE! (ages 3-6) 3:30-4:15 pm pg.29
VAF1711 Creative Painting & Drawing | (ages 6-9) — 14 wks beginning Sept. 11 4:30-5:30 pm pg.29
VAF1714 Ceramics - Hands-On Clay | (ages 6-9) 4:30-5:30 pm pg.29
VAF1727 Ceramics — Hands-On Clay ll/Potter’s Wheel (ages 10-16) 5:30-6:30 pm pg.31
VAF1719 Comic Book Creation (ages 9-12) 6:00-7:00 pm pg.30
VAF1731 Drawing 3 (adults & teens, ages 14 and up) 7:00-8:00 pm pg.31
VAF1738 Clay Studio (adults & high school seniors) - 7 wks beginning Aug. 28 7:00-9:00 pm pg.32
VAF1739 Clay Studio (adults & high school seniors) — 7 wks beginning Oct. 30 7:00-9:00 pm pg.32
Tuesday
VAF1717 Drawing | (ages 6-9) 5:30-6:30 pm pg.29
VAF1724 The Art of Zentangle (ages 10-16) - 5 wks beginning Nov. 7 6:00-7:00 pm pg.31
VAF1723 Drawing Il (ages 9-13) 6:45-7:45 pm pg.30
VAF1725 The Art of Zentangle (adults & teens ages 16 years and up) - 5 wks beginning Nov.7 7:00-8:00 pm pg.30
Wednesday
VAF1734 Acrylic Painting for Adults (adults and high school seniors or younger with instructor 6:15-7:45 pm pg.32
permission) — 8 wks beginning Aug.31
VAF1735 Acrylic Painting for Adults (adults and high school seniors or younger with instructor 6:15-7:45 pm pg.32
permission) — 6 wks beginning Nov. 1
VAF1709 1 Am An Artist — Art Makin’Il (ages 4-6) 4:00-5:00 pm pg.29
VAF1718 Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 2 (ages 6-10) — 4 wks beginning Nov. 1 4:30-5:30 pm pg.30
VAF1722 Anime & Manga! (ages 9-13) 5:00-6:00 pm pg.30
VAF1710 Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio | (ages 4-6) — 4 wks beginning Nov. 1 5:30-6:15 pm pg.29
VAF1742 Artistic Journaling for Teens (ages 12-18) - 15 wks beginning Aug. 30 5:30-7:00 pm pg.31
VAF1726 Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 3 (ages 10-14) — 4 wks beginning Nov. 1 6:30-7:30 pm pg.30
VAF1732 Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 4 (adults & teens, ages 14 years and up) — 7:30-8:30 pm pg.31
4 wks beginning Nov. 1
Thursday
MAF1703 Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult) 10:00-11:00 am pg.28
VAF1702 Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) - 4 wks beginning Oct. 12 10:00-11:00 am pg.28
MAF1704 Leapin'’ Literature (ages 3-5) — 7 wks beginning Oct. 19 10:00-10:45/11:00 am pg.28
MAF1705 Leapin'’ Literature (ages 3-5) — 7 wks beginning Oct. 19 11:15am-Noon/12:15 pm  pg.28
VAF1703 Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) - 4 wks beginning Oct. 12 11:15am-12:15 pm pg.28
VAF1733 Afternoon Art for Adults! (adults & teens, ages 16 years and up) 11:45 am-1:15 pm pg.32
VAF1715 Ceramics — Hands-On Clay | (ages 6-9) 3:30-4:30 pm pg.29
VAF1729 Teen Ceramics & Art Studio (ages 12-18) 4:30-5:30 pm pg.31
VAF1712 Creative Painting & Drawing | (ages 6-9) 4:30-5:30 pm pg.29
VAF1721 Creative Painting & Drawing Il (ages 9-12) 5:30-6:30 pm pg.30
VAF1740 Clay Studio (adults & high school seniors) - 8 wks beginning Aug.31 6:00-8:30 pm pg.32
VAF1741 Clay Studio (adults & high school seniors) - 5 wks beginning Nov.9 6:00-8:30 pm pg.32
VAF1736 Intro to Oil Painting (adults & high school seniors or younger with instructor permission) 6:45-8:15 pm pg.32
- 9 wks beginning Nov.2
VAF1730 Creative Painting & Drawing Ill (adults & teens ages 13 and up) 6:45-8:15 pm pg.31
Friday
VAF1707 Preschool Clay & MORE! (ages 3-6) 9:30-10:15 am pg.29
VAF1737 Ceramics (adults & high school seniors) 10:30 am-12:30 pm pg.32
Saturday
VAF1713 Creative Painting & Drawing | (ages 6-9) - 15 wks beginning Sept.2 9:00-10:00 am pg.29
VAF1708 Preschool Clay & MORE! (ages 3-6) — 6 wks beginning Oct. 14 9:15-10:00 am pg.29
VAF1716 Ceramics — Hands-On Clay | (ages 6-9) - 6 wks beginning Oct. 14 10:00-11:00 am pg.29
VAF1704 I Am An Artist — Art Makin’| (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) - 8 wks beginning Sept. 2 10:00-10:45 am pg.28
VAF1705 | Am An Artist — Art Makin'| (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) — 8 wks beginning Nov. 4 10:00-10:45 am pg.28
VAF1728 Ceramics — Hands-On Clay Il/Potter’s Wheel (ages 10-16) — 6 wks beginning Oct. 14 11:00 am-Noon pg.31
VAF1720 Comic Book Creation (ages 9-12) - 15 wks beginning Sept. 2 11:00 am-Noon pg.30
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Visual Arts Early Childhood Classes

Early Childhood Classes

New projects EACH session! Ignite your child’s imagination — fuel their creativity!

Young children are natural explorers and the visual arts provide sensory, expressive and social
opportunities. Early childhood classes are designed to provide experiences with multiple mediums
(paint, drawing tools, clay) and value the process of art-making over the products created. Dress for
mess and come for fun! Smocks and all materials provided.

Parents/guardians of preschool-age students (below kindergarten age) are requested to stay onsite
during classes. Please be in proximity to the classroom space in order to assist your child with toileting
needs and/or need of additional support.

Painting Explorations (ages 1-3 w/adult) Choose one session.

Little ones with a favorite adult explore homemade paint recipes (food-based) with a variety of
kid-friendly painting tools and toys in an open creative environment. Adults get to create seasonal
keepsake artwork with the hand/footprints of the munchkin attending class.

October 12 & 26 and November 9 & 30, 2017
VAF1702 Thursday ~ 10:00-11:00 am 4 wks Sexstella Room 155 $46
VAF1703 Thursday 11:15am-12:15 pm 4 wks Sexstella Room 155 $46

I Am An Artist — Art Makin'I (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult) NEW projects each session! Choose one or
both sessions.

Little ones and their favorite adult smear, splat and explore a multitude of art mediums (paint, oil
pastels, markers and more!) and art experiences.

September 2-October 21, 2017

VAF1704 Saturday  10:00-10:45 am 8 wks Mercer Room 155 $69
November 4-December 16, 2017
VAF1705 Saturday  10:00-10:45 am 6 wks Mercer Room 155 $52

Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult)
Little ones with their favorite adult explore nursery rhymes through music and art experiences.

August 31- September 28, 2017
MAF1703  Thursday  10:00-11:00 am 5wks Raddell/Sexstella ~ Room 212/Room 155 $58

See other Munchkin & Me classes on pgs.8 & 9.

Leapin’ Literature (ages 3-5) Choose one session.

New books, art and music! Prepare your little one for reading readiness through music and art. Their
favorite books come to life as they sing, dance and create props and instruments to play. Art and music
classes alternate weekly. (Program begins with music class.)

October 19-December 7, 2017
MAF1704  Thursday 10:00-10:45/11:00am 7 wks Raddell/Sexstella Room 212/Room 155 $88
MAF1705  Thursday 11:15am-Noon/12:15pm 7 wks Raddell/Sexstella ~ Room 212/Room 155 $88

p
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Visual Arts Early Childhood - Elementary School Age

HEw!

Preschool Clay & MORE! (ages 3-6) Choose one session.
Young children explore clay and other art mediums in this fun class. Projects may include pinch pots,
wind chimes, animals, and drawing and painting. Clay fee is included in tuition.

August 28, 2017-January 15, 2018

VAF1706 Monday 3:30-4:15 pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $162
September 1, 2017-January 19, 2018

VAF1707 Friday 9:30-10:15 am 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $162
October 14-November 18, 2017

VAF1708 Saturday  9:15-10:00 am 6 wks Hoose Room 154 $54

I Am An Artist — Art Makin' II (ages 4-6)

Children paint, glue, assemble, make collages and more. Projects are thematic, celebrating the seasons
and often spring-boarding from favorite children’s books. This is designed to be an independent class,
but grown-ups are always welcome.

VAF1709 Wednesday  4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks Mercer Room 155 $207

Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 1 (ages 4-6)

Ceramics AND multi-medium arts especially designed to create holiday gifts and decorations! Short
term session to accommodate the busy schedules of the season! Each student will make THREE holiday
gift giving items (creations vary by age but examples include ornaments, holiday tree, woven baskets.)
All supplies are included in class fee. Save the shopping for your kids and have them CREATE instead!

November 1-22, 2017
VAF1710 Wednesday  5:30-6:15 pm 4 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $36

Elementary School Age Classes

Creative Painting & Drawing I (ages 6-9) Choose one session.
From pencil drawings to acrylic paintings to exploring still life to create art, this class offers the
opportunity to skill build in a fun, supportive studio environment.

September 11-December 11, 2017
VAF1711 Monday 4:30-5:30 pm 14 wks Wolf Room 155 $161

August 31, 2017-January 18,2018
VAF1712 Thursday 4:30-5:30 pm 18 wks Merchant Room 155 $207

September 2-December 16, 2017
VAF1713 Saturday  9:00-10:00 am 15 wks Mercer Room 155 $173

Ceramics — Hands-On Clay I (ages 6-9) Choose one session.

Student Imagination is encouraged through learning three methods of hand-building in clay. Master
the art of slab, coil and pinch pot building. Fall session projects may include animals, coil pots, wind
chimes and piggy banks. Clay fee is included in tuition.

August 28, 2017-January 15, 2018

VAF1714 Monday 4:30-5:30 pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $216
August 31, 2017-January 18,2018

VAF1715 Thursday 3:30-4:30 pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $216
October 14-November 18, 2017

VAF1716 Saturday  10:00-11:00 am 6 wks Hoose Room 154 $72

Drawing I (ages 6-9)
Let’s draw! During this class we'll draw from still life and photographs. Many mediums will be used
including charcoal and pastels as we focus on acquiring new techniques from sketching to shading.

VAF1717 Tuesday 5:30-6:30 pm 18 wks Sexstella Room 155 $207
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Visual Arts Elementary School Age Classes

“‘ﬁw Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 2 (ages 6-10)
= Ceramics AND multi-medium arts especially designed to create holiday gifts and decorations! Short
term session to accommodate the busy schedules of the season! Each student will make THREE
holiday gift giving items (creations vary by age but examples include ornaments, holiday tree, woven
baskets.) All supplies included. Save the shopping for your kids and have them CREATE instead!

November 1-22, 2017
VAF1718  Wednesday  4:30-5:30 pm 4 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $48

Comic Book Creation (ages 9-12) Choose one session.

Create your own comic book through illustration and storytelling. Students learn the fundamentals
of facial expressions, animation of the figure, line techniques and techniques for illustrating humorous
situations. Over the course of the session, students create their own comic books to keep! The last
session of class concludes with a reading of each comic book with classmates and some sweet treats!

August 28, 2017-January 15,2018
VAF1719 Monday 6:00-7:00 pm 18 wks Patterson Room 155 $207

September 2-December 16, 2017
VAF1720 Saturday  11:00 am-Noon 15 wks Mercer Room 155 $173

Creative Painting & Drawing II (ages 9-12)
Explore still life and create pencil drawings and acrylic paintings. This class offers the opportunity to
skill build in a fun, supportive studio environment.

VAF1721 Thursday 5:30-6:30 pm 18 wks Merchant Room 155 $207

-

“Iw Anime & Manga! (ages 9-13)
Explore the character and stylistic features that create the unique art of Japanese Anime and Manga!
Students practice colored pencil and watercolor techniques to create images of their favorite
characters or one-of-a-kind characters of their own!
VAF1722  Wednesday  5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks Mercer Room 155 $207

Drawing II (ages 9-13)

Does your child love to draw? This class is perfect for the young student eager to advance their

basic drawing skills. Students work from still life and photographs. They learn how to plan, position,
proportion and practice line and shading techniques. Students experiment with multiple media such
as pencil, charcoal and more.

VAF1723 Tuesday 6:45-7:45 pm 18 wks Sexstella Room 155 $207

“[W! The Art of Zentangle (ages 10-16 and adults & teens ages 16 years and up) Choose one session.
Explore the art of Zentangle! Designed for novice “tanglers” (but experienced “tanglers” are most
welcome!). Come create awesome art through this creative process. Zentangle, sometimes referred to
as doodling, is used for fun, art, relaxation, meditation, etc. Absolutely NO experience or artistic talent
necessary! If you can hold a pen, you can tangle!

Ages 10-16 - November 7-December 12, 2017 (No class Tuesday, November 21)

VAF1724 Tuesdays 6:00-7:00 pm 5 wks Fink Room 154 $58
Adults & teens ages 16 years and up - November 7-December 12, 2017 (No class Tuesday, November 21)
VAF1725 Tuesdays 7:00-8:00 pm 5 wks Fink Room 154 $58

Iﬂ“" Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 3 (ages 10-14)
Ceramics AND multi-medium arts especially designed to create holiday gifts and decorations! Short
term session to accommodate the busy schedules of the season! Each student will make THREE
holiday gift giving items (creations vary by age but examples include ornaments, holiday tree, woven
baskets.) All supplies included. Save the shopping for your kids and have them CREATE instead!

November 1-22, 2017
VAF1726  Wednesday  6:30-7:30 pm 4 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $48
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HEW

Visual Arts Teen & Adult Classes

Ceramics — Hands-On Clay II/Potter’'s Wheel (ages 10-16) Choose one session.

In this popular class, students explore functional and sculptural forms using basic hand-building
techniques plus take a spin on the pottery wheel. Emphasis is placed on creativity. Students produced
a multitude of creative projects including bowls, cups and lidded pots! Clay fee is included in tuition.

August 28, 2017-January 15, 2018

VAF1727 Monday 5:30-6:30 pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $216

October 14-November 18, 2017

VAF1728 Saturday  11:00 am-Noon 6 wks Hoose Room 154 $72
Teen & Adult Classes

Teen Ceramics & Art Studio (ages 12-18) Ceramics AND multi-medium arts!

In this studio style class, students create a multitude of ceramics pieces using hand-building techniques
and pottery wheels. They will also paint and explore other art mediums. Clay fee is included in the tuition.
VAF1729 Thursday 4:30-5:30 pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $216

Creative Painting & Drawing III (adults & teens ages 13 and up)

The perfect combination of painting and drawing! Drawing includes using charcoal, pencil and colored
pencil. Painting includes creations in acrylic and watercolor. Students work from still life or from a
favorite photo that you bring to class.

August 31-October 19, 2017
VAF1730 Thursday 6:45-8:15 pm 8 wks Merchant Room 155 $138

The Art of Zentangle (ages 10-16 and adults & teens ages 16 years and up) Choose one session.
Explore the art of Zentangle! Designed for novice “tanglers” (but experienced “tanglers” are most
welcome!). Come create awesome art through this creative process. Zentangle, sometimes referred to
as doodling, is used for fun, art, relaxation, meditation, etc. Absolutely NO experience or artistic talent
necessary! If you can hold a pen, you can tangle!

Ages 10-16 - November 7-December 12, 2017 (No class Tuesday, November 21)
VAF1724 Tuesdays 6:00-7:00 pm 5 wks Fink Room 154 $58

Adults & teens ages 16 years and up - November 7-December 12, 2017 (No class Tuesday, November 21)
VAF1725 Tuesdays 7:00-8:00 pm 5 wks Fink Room 154 $58

Artistic Journaling for Teens (ages 12-18)
Art and creative juices unite! Come express yourself through this beautiful medium. Bring an unlined
Jjournal. All other supplies included.

August 30-December 13, 2017
VAF1742  Wednesday  5:30-7:00 pm 15 wks Grisez Room 156 $260

Drawing 3 (adults & teens ages 14 years and up)

Do you love to draw? Looking to advance your skills? Students will work from still life and photographs.
Learn how to plan, position, proportion and practice line and shading techniques. Experiment with
multiple media such as pencil, charcoal and more.

VAF1731 Monday 7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks Patterson Room 155 $207

Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 4 (adults & teens ages 14 years & up)

Ceramics AND multi-medium arts especially designed to create holiday gifts and decorations! Short
term session to accommodate the busy schedules of the season! Create some great gifts or simply
destress during this holiday season! You will create several holiday themed items (i.e.ornaments,
holiday tree, etc.). Supplies included!

November 1-22, 2017
VAF1732  Wednesday  7:30-8:30 pm 4 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $48
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Visual Arts Teen & Adult Classes

“‘[:W! Afternoon Art for Adults! (adults & teens ages 16 years and up) Al levels welcome.
Join us for an afternoon of painting and create something you can showcase proudly in your home.
Beginners and seasoned artists alike are welcome as we create a four canvas, four season tree. Explore
collage and acrylic paint techniques to bring this timeless and symbolic subject to life in your own
creative way. All supplies included!

August 31-September 28, 2017
VAF1733 Thursday 11:45am-1:15 pm 5 wks Sexstella Room 155 $87

Acrylic Painting for Adults (adults & high school seniors or younger w/ instructor permission)

Have you held on to a photo or other picture you would love to paint? This is your opportunity! Bring
in your idea and make it happen!

August 30-October 18, 2017
VAF1734  Wednesday  6:15-7:45 pm 8 wks Mercer Room 155 $138

November 1-December 13, 2017
VAF1735 Wednesday  6:15-7:45 pm 6 wks Mercer Room 155 $104

WEW! Intro to Oil Painting (adults & high school seniors or younger w/ instructor permission) Great for beginners!

This class provides the opportunity to experiment with oil paints and learn the basics behind this
medium. Students may need to purchase additional supplies.

November 2, 2017-January 18, 2018
VAF1736 Thursday 6:45-8:15 pm 9 wks Merchant Room 155 $156

Ceramics (adults & high school seniors) Beginners through advanced welcome.

Basic and advanced techniques of hand-building, wheel-throwing and glaze application are taught in
this class. Students are encouraged to develop individual pursuits in clay. Instructor assists students
with reaching individual goals.

VAF1737 Friday 10:30am-12:30pm 18 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $396

Clay Studio (adults & high school seniors) Beginners through advanced welcome. Choose one or more sessions.
Hey, adult ceramics students! Need a longer session in the studio? Learn basic and advanced
techniques of hand-building, wheel-throwing and glaze application. Instructor assists students with
developing their individual goals.

August 28-October 16, 2017

VAF1738 Monday 7:00-9:00 pm 7 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $147
October 30-December 11, 2017

VAF1739 Monday 7:00-9:00 pm 7 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $147
August 31-October 19, 2017

VAF1740 Thursday 6:00-8:30 pm 8 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $210
November 9-December 14, 2017

VAF1741 Thursday 6:00-8:30 pm 5 wks Stiver-Lang Room 154 $131

Private Visual Arts Instruction

Private instruction in visual arts is available. Visual Arts classes at The Fine Arts Association are
designed to provide students with a balanced and progressive instruction in all art media. Individual
instruction should be viewed as a supplement to regular art classes, not as a substitute. Students may
be asked to purchase their materials (i.e. canvas, paint, etc.) For more information on available times
and pricing, contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at 440-951-7500 x118.
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Art Therapy

Art Therapy — FAA Art Therapy Facult
. . . . . iane Fleisch-Hughes, MA, AT,
For lnd]_V]_duals Wlth SpeCIal needs Diane Fleisch-Hughes, MA, A.T,, PC

Janeane M. Grisez, MA, LPC, LICDC,

Art Therapy... "the therapeutic use of art making,” used to promote physical, G QP[RS P

social and emotional health and well being. For faculty bios, please visit

fineartsassociation.org/classes/faculty.html
Everyone... can make art. In Art Therapy, ANY person can be successful,

regardless of their ability. No prior arts experience is required.

Benefits... of Art Therapy may include improvements in fine motor skills, participation, attention span,
social skills, turn-taking, quality of life, creative expression and self-awareness.

Assessment... is required for new clients. During the one-hour assessment session, the potential client
is exposed to a variety of art mediums in which the art therapist makes observations regarding behavior,
motor skills, cognitive skills, language/communication skills and interest.Immediately following the
assessment session, the art therapist discusses potential goals in Art Therapy with parents/caregivers and
makes a recommendation for inclusion into the program. To schedule an assessment session, contact
Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at (440) 951-7500 x118.

Collaboration... is key! The Art Therapist (ATR) works closely with parents and caregivers to develop
goals based on the individual’s physical, behavioral, social, emotional, cognitive, language and
communication needs.
Sessions... take place once a week for 45-60 minutes where the art therapist works with an individual
or group to participate in art-making experiences. Sessions provide a balance of art-making, talking and
processing. Each session is unique and driven by the unique goal(s) of the client(s). Art Therapy sessions may
take place onsite at The Fine Arts Association (38660 Mentor Avenue, Willoughby) or at an offsite location.
Art making sessions may include:

» Drawing

» Painting

» Creative Sculpture
Fees... for assessments, adapted art lessons, individual and group Art Therapy sessions can be
obtained by contacting The Fine Arts Association Customer Service Center at 440-951-7500.
Scholarships are available through the United Way of Lake County for those families who qualify.
Please contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at 440-951-7500 x118 for a scholarship
application or for offsite Art Therapy services and rates.
For information on Art Therapy services or to schedule an assessment, please contact
Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at (440) 951-7500 x118.
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Theatre

Fine Arts Theatre Faculty
Doriann D’Apice
Lisa-Marie French

Theatre students of all ages explore and develop their
acting skills through a variety of immersive, hands-on

Dawn Hill

theatre classes designed for learning and fun.For each Darryl Lewis
age level we offer both beginning and advanced level Sandy Kosovich Peck
classes depending on the student’s needs and ability. David Malinowski
Basic techniques include, but are not limited to: vocal Justin Steck
projection, diction, memorization, and blocking (stage : »

. For faculty bios, please visit
placement). In advanced classes students will hone fineartsassociation.org/classes/faculty.html

their craft, as well as become more comfortable with
character choices and development, script analysis,
stage presence, and line delivery. Students with prior
training from outside organizations will meet with
faculty to determine placement in various programs.

Theatre Classes at a Glance
Class No. Monday

TF1704  ATrip to the Zoo & Other Awesome Adventures (ages 4-6) - 14 wks 3:30-4:15 pm pg.35
beginning Sep. 11

TF1705  Theatre Arts Experience Jr.- The Little Mermaid! (ages 6-9) - 14 wks 4:30-5:30 pm pg.36
beginning Sept. 11

TF1709  Theatre Improv for Young Actors (ages 9-11) - 16 wks beginning Aug. 28 4:30-5:30 pm pg.36

TF1714  Theatre Improv for Teens (ages 12-18) - 16 wks beginning August 28 5:30-6:30 pm pg.37
Tuesday

TF1702 Dance for Musical Theatre | (ages 9-12) 4:00-5:00 pm pg.36

TF1713 Dance for Musical Theatre Il (ages 13-18) 5:00-6:00 pm pg.37

TF1701 Song Writing (ages 10-16) - 15 wks beginning Sept.5 5:00-6:00 pm pg.37
Thursday

TF1703 Princess Stories & Songs (ages 4-6) 3:45-4:30 pm pg.35

TF1708  Afterschool Drama Club (ages 8-13) - 15 wks beginning Aug.31 4:45-6:15 pm pg.36

TF1712 Broadway Baby! Musical Theatre (ages 12-18) 7:00-8:00 pm pg.37
Saturday

TF1706 Theatre Arts Experience Jr.- The Little Mermaid! (ages 9-12) - 14 wks 9:15-10:15am pg.36
beginning Sept.9

TF1710 Advanced Prep for Young Actors (ages 9-11) - 15 wks beginning Sept. 2 9:30-11:00 am pg.36

TF1707  Wee Wizard of Oz (ages 6-9) - 14 wks beginning Sept.9 10:15-11:15 am pg.36

TF1715 Advanced Prep for Teens (ages 12-18) - 15 wks beginning Sept. 2 11:00am-12:30pm  pg.37

TF1711 Playwriting and Writing for Young Actors (ages 12-18) - 11:00 am-Noon pg.37

15 wks beginning Sept. 2
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Theatre Early Childhood Classes

Early Childhood Classes
These classes let your child take the stage in a safe, supportive environment.

Parents/guardians of preschool-age students (below kindergarten age) are requested to stay onsite
during classes. Please be in proximity to the classroom space in order to assist your child with toileting
needs and/or need of additional support.

Princess Stories & Songs (ages 4-6)

If your little one loves princesses and wants more, this class is for them! Students learn skits and several
songs bringing their favorite princesses to life. Princess dresses are always welcome! Class culminates
with a Sharing Day on the last day of class (January 18,2018) in the Main Gallery.

TF1703 Thursday 3:45-4:30 pm 18 wks Malinowski Room 156 $162

A Trip to the Zoo & Other Awesome Adventures (ages 4-6)

Does your child love dramatic play? Children are introduced to the art of theatre as they explore
adventures through theatre. One day they may help tell the tale of a trip to the zoo and another day
share the antics of favorite characters in beloved books. Invite family and friends to a special Sharing
Day performance in Room 156 during the last class.

September 11-December 11,2017
TF1704 Monday 3:30-4:15 pm 14 wks Steck

Check out our other early childhood classes:

Art Classes - on pgs. 28-29 - Painting Explorations! (ages 1-3 w/adult),
1Am An Artist - Art Makin | (toddlers & preschoolers w/adult),
Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult), Leapin’ Literature I (ages 3-5),

1 Am An Artist - Art Makin’ll (ages 4-6), Preschool Clay & MORE (ages 3-6),
Holiday Ceramics & Art Studio 1 (ages 4-6)

Dance Classes - on pg. 20 - Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap (ages 3-6);
Beginning Pre-Ballet/Tap I (ages 3-6), Pre-Ballet/Tap I (ages 4-6), Hip Hop Jr. (ages 3-6)

Music Classes - on pg. 12 - Music Makin’ (infants to age 5 w/adult),
Nursery Rhyme Time (ages 2-3 w/adult)

i




Theatre Elementary School Classes

HEW

Theatre Arts Experience Jr. — The Little Mermaid! (ages 6-9 and ages 9-12)

Does your child love to sing and act? Do they love the tale of Disney’s The Little Mermaid? Students
develop their skills on stage while celebrating the beloved scenes and songs of Fine Arts" holiday
season show. The session culminates with a Sharing Day on the last day of class AND includes one child
and one adult ticket voucher to attend the Fine Arts’ holiday production.

Ages 6-9 - September 11-December 11, 2017. Sharing Day in Corning Auditorium
TF1705 Monday 4:30-5:30 pm 14 wks Steck Corning Auditorium $208

Ages 9-12 - September 9-December 16, 2017. Sharing Day in Main Gallery
TF1706 Saturday  9:15-10:15am 14 wks D’Apice Room 156 $208

Wee Wizard of Oz (ages 6-9)

Follow the yellow brick road as we join Dorothy, the Tin Man, Scarecrow, the Lion, Toto, Glinda and the
Wicked Witch through several great Oz adventures. Through vocal exercises, theatre games, blocking,
and character building, you'll have more heart, brains and courage than you ever dreamed possible.
Your family and friends will shout,“there is no place like home!” on Sharing Day, which will be held in
the Main Gallery on the last day of class.

September 9-December 16, 2017
TF1707 Saturday  10:15-11:15am 14 wks D'Apice Room 156 $168

Afterschool Drama Club (ages 8-13)

Hey Kids! Looking for creative fun after school? Have you always wanted to be in a play? This is your
opportunity! This fall, the afterschool drama club takes on a silly, sassy and fun set of fairy tales as they
present What Happened After Once Upon a Time? This class is open to all levels of experience3, but
students need to have a commitment to attending weekly class due to the effort in working towards
culminating performance. Cast size is limited to 18, so register early and be ready to learn those lines
and get ready to sine on stage!

Class culminates with the show: Thursday, December 14,2017 at 5:00 pm in the Corning Auditorium.

August 31-December 14,2017
TF1708 Thursday 4:45-6:15 pm 15 wks Steck Room 156 $280

Dance for Musical Theatre I (ages 9-12)

Do you love musical theatre? Want to build your skills in dance to support your performing? This is
your opportunity! Work with choreographer, director and Dance faculty member Lisa-Marie French to
gain and hone your dancing skills for the next time you take the stage!

Class requirements: tap and jazz shoes. Dress appropriate for movement.

TF1702 Tuesday 4:00-5:00 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $216

Theatre Improv for Young Actors (ages 9-11)

Come discover the exciting world of theatre improvisation, where we make up the scenes as we go
along and anything goes! A great introduction to the art of theatre. Students learn how to create
instant scenes and stories that stretch the imagination and boost confidence on stage. The final class is
an “improv show” Sharing Day for family and friends in the Main Gallery.

August 28-December 11, 2017
TF1709 Monday 4:30-5:30 pm 16 wks Kosovich Peck Room 156 $192

Advanced Prep for Young Actors (ages 9-11) New students welcome by audition or teacher recommendation.

This class is perfect for the experienced acting student who is looking for a challenging and supportive
theatre experience. Expand your theatre knowledge and skills through scene work, vocal and
movement exercises and improvisation. Consistent attendance is expected and all students are
required to participate in the Sharing Day performance for family and friends on the last day of class in
the Corning Auditorium.

September 2-December 16, 2017
TF1710 Saturday 9:30-11:00 am 15 wks Kosovich Peck Corning Auditorium $270
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Theatre Teen Classes

“W! Song Writing (ages 10-16)

Always wanted to be a song writer? This is your chance! Students will write and then perform their
songs at Sharing Day on the last day of the session.

September 5-December 12, 2017
TF1701 Tuesday 5:00-6:00 pm 15 wks Carleton Room 156 $180

Teen Classes

7S
PEW! Playwriting and Writing for Young Actors (ages 12-18)

Come create your own 10-minute one act play by developing your ideas and elements needed to
make it happen! These one act plays will come to life in Spring 2018 as another class takes on acting,
directing and finally performing these original one acts.

September 2-December 16, 2017
TF1711 Saturday  11:00 am-Noon 15 wks Lewis Board Room $180

“‘fW! Song Writing (ages 10-16)

HEW

Y

Always wanted to be a song writer? This is your chance! Students will write and then perform their
songs at Sharing Day on the last day of the session.

September 5-December 12, 2017
TF1701 Tuesday 5:00-6:00 pm 15 wks Carleton Room 156 $180

Broadway Baby! Musical Theatre (ages 12-18)

Favorite musicals come to life as you learn some of the best loved musical selections. Come sing, dance
and get ready to perform! Parents are invited to a Sharing Day held on the last day of class (January 18,
2018) in the Main Gallery at 7:15 pm.

TF1712 Thursday 7:00-8:00 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $216

Dance for Musical Theatre II (ages 13-18)

Do you love musical theatre? Want to build your skills in dance to support your performing? This is
your opportunity! Work with choreographer, director and Dance faculty member Lisa-Marie French to
gain and hone your dancing skills for the next time you take the stage!

Class requirements: tap and jazz shoes. Dress appropriate for movement.

TF1713 Tuesday 5:00-6:00 pm 18 wks French Room 212 $216

Theatre Improv for Teens (ages 12-18)

Come discover the exciting world of theatre improvisation, where we make up the scenes as we go
along and anything goes! A great introduction to the art of theatre. Students learn how to create
instant scenes and stories that stretch the imagination and boost confidence on stage. The final class is
an“improv show” Sharing Day for family and friends in the Main Gallery.

August 28-December 11,2017
TF1714 Monday 5:30-6:30 pm 16 wks  Kosovich Peck/Hill Room 156 $192

Advanced Prep for Teens (ages 12-18) New students welcome by audition or teacher recommendation.

Especially designed for advanced theatre students, this in-depth study of acting techniques will challenge
you. Students learn about the craft of theatre through vocal and movement exercises, character
development and scene study. Professionalism and collaboration are stressed in this class designed for
the serious actor. Consistent attendance is expected and all students are required to participate in the
final Sharing Day for family and friends on the last day of class in the Corning Auditorium.

September 2-December 16, 2017
TF1715 Saturday 11:00 am-12:30 pm 15 wks Kosovich Peck Corning Auditorium $270

Private Acting Study

Refine your technique with individual attention. Classes are tailored to further develop skills based
on individual goals. Contact Jeannie Fleming-Gifford, director of education at 440-951-7500 x118 for
further information.
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Classes and lessons are open to all people regardless of race, sex, religion, age, disability or national origin.

Registration

Registration is available in person, by phone, fax or online. Please see
additional info on pg.39.

Tuition fees are due upon registration. No lesson or class
registrations are held unless payment has been made.

Registration Confirmations for enrollment are available by email
only.

Class Cancellations by The Fine Arts Association may occur up to
36 hours prior to the start of a class. Notification will be made via
phone and/or email, i available.

Continuing Music Students: With Music faculty availability and
permission, a student may retain a music lesson time slot from
Spring 2017 session to Fall 2017 session. Payment must be received
no later than the end of the business day on August 5,2017.

Primary Contact Information: Please ensure that the Customer
Service Center has up-to-date primary contact information.

Mid-Session Class Registration: Registrations are accepted in
most group classes after a session begins, based on availability

and class structure. Class tuition fees will be pro-rated. Classes that
have occurred prior to registering mid-session will not be made up.
For questions regarding mid-session registration, contact Jeannie
Fleming-Gifford, director of education, at 440-951-7500 x118.

Private Lessons: Registrations are accepted for all private lessons
(based on availability) after a session begins. Tuition will be prorated.

Discount Programs

+ Students meeting the eligibility requirements may receive the
following discounts on one class/lessons each session (Fall, Spring,
Fall). Only one of these discounts may be applied to each class/
lesson.

+ Andrews Osborne Academy students - 5% discount
+ Willoughby residents - 8% discount
+ Senior citizens (age 60+) - 5% discount

+ The Early Registration discount of 3% (if registered by August 5,2017)
may be applied to every class/lessons on which no other discounts/
scholarship/Work Assistant Discount has been applied.

+ Discounts, (other than the Willoughby Resident Discount) may not
be applied to workshops or special one-day programs.

+ Discounts, (other than the Willoughby Resident Discount) may
not be applied to a class/lessons for which a scholarship or Work
Assistant Discount has been received.

Payment Options
+ We accept VISA, Master Card, Discover, cash, check or money order.

+ A $35.00 fee applies for any returned checks or denied credit card
payments.

+ Monthly Payment Option: Lesson and class tuitions that total over
$200 are eligible for our monthly payment plan which divides the
tuition in four equal installments. Visa, MasterCard or Discover
information is required to secure the payment plan obligation.
Payment plan registration may be made in person or by
telephone. Students are required to pay a $10 payment plan fee
and the first payment installment at the time of registration. The
three remaining installments will be charged to the credit card
(Visa, MasterCard or Discover) provided at the time of registration
on the following dates: September 29,2017, October 27,2017
and December 1,2017. Discounts, (other than the Willoughby

Resident Discount) are not eligible if utilizing the Payment Plan.

Student Withdrawals

* Refunds for a class or lesson are given only when a student withdraws
prior to the start of the class.

* All refunds, unless requesting a credit on account, will be made via check.

Class or Lesson Make Up

Make ups are provided to the student for instructor cancellations or
school closings. Student absences are not required to be made up by
the instructor. All students are encouraged to notify their instructor(s)
of a class/lesson absence by calling the Customer Service Center at
440-951-7500. Your notification of your inability to attend a class is a
courtesy to the instructor, but we regret we cannot excuse you from a
payment of class or lesson for which you have contracted. Tuition is not
credited for missed classes.

Scholarship Students

The Fine Arts Association offers both Achievement and Need-based
Scholarships. To apply, obtain an application at the Customer Service
Center or visit fineartsassociation.org.

+ Completed applications for Fall 2017 Session are due by July 29,2017
to The Fine Arts Association, Attn: Education Department.

+ Application information is strictly confidential.
+ Students are eligible for only one scholarship per session.

+ No discounts (other than the Willoughby Resident Discount) may
be applied to the class/lessons on which the scholarship has been
received.

+ Scholarships are not transferable.
+ Unused scholarships are not carried forward to subsequent semesters.

Safety & Security

Parents/guardians of preschool-age students (below kindergarten age)
are requested to stay onsite during classes. Please be in proximity to the
classroom space in order to assist your child with toileting needs and/
or need of additional support. Al families should ensure that current
emergency contact information and any critical medical information is
on file and updated with Customer Service for your child(ren).

School Closings

Our calendar year differs from area school systems; therefore, we are not
closed on all area school holidays. Please refer to the FAA calendar in
this brochure. If The Fine Arts Association is closed due to poor weather
conditions or emergency situations, closing information can be found
on Channels 3,5,8,19,23,25 and 43,and on most FM radio stations. You
can also call us at 440-951-7500 two hours prior to your class/lesson.
The opening phone greeting will indicate if The Fine Arts Association is
closed. Closings will also be posted on our website
(fineartsassociation.org) and our Facebook page as soon as they are
decided.

Photographic Use Permission

By registering for classes or lessons you are agreeing to abide by The
Fine Arts Association’s Policies and Procedures and grant and give The
Fine Arts Association the right to use your or your child’s photograph

or image with or without your or your child's name, both single and

in conjunction with other persons or objects for any and all purposes
including, but not limited to, private or public presentations, advertising,
publicity,and promotion relating thereto. If you do not wish to grant
permission for you or your child to be photographed, please see the
Customer Service staff for a Photographic Opt-Out form.
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Three Easy Ways to Register

W -I- [ w '
r @ Talented artist Linda Merchant teaches M

several classes at The Fine Arts Association
including Intro to Oil Painting on page 32.

. InPerson (cash, check, Visa/MasterCard/Discover, money order)
Stop by The Fine Arts Association Customer Service Center during business hours.

. Phone (Visa/MasterCard/Discover)
Call (440) 951-7500 during business hours.

. Online (Visa/MasterCard/Discover)
Register on our secure website at fineartsassociation.org

2017 Fall Business Hours:

Monday through Thursday - 10 am to 9 pm
Friday - 9 am to 8:30 pm
Saturday - 9 am to 4:30 pm

Business hours subject to change.

Call (440) 951-7500 for questions or further class information.
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“Wait Until Dark” Sept.29-Oct.15,2017
“Disney’s The Little Mermaid” Nov.24-Dec.17,2017
Brass Band of the Western Reserve Dec.9,2017
“Winnie-the-Pooh” Feb.16-Mar.4,2018
The Coastliners Mar.3,2018
“The Importance of Being Earnest” April 20-29,2018
“The Hunchback of Notre Dame” June 8-24,2018

Tickets by phone: 440-951-7500
or online: fineartsassociation.org




